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Calendar Key

District Closed Emergency Make-up Day End of QTR/Semester
Full day Attend Late Start No Student/Instruction 

Staff Attend
Parent/Teacher 

Conference
Teacher Institute/ 

In service

Important Dates

Independence Day - Offices/Schools Closed Tues., July 4

Teacher Institute (8am to 3pm) No Student Attendance Thurs., Aug. 10

Teacher Institute (8am to 3pm) No Student Attendance Fri., Aug. 11

Teacher Institute (8am to 3pm) No Student Attendance Mon., Aug. 14

First day of School, Full Day of Student Attendance Tues., Aug. 15

Late Start Day Wed., Aug. 30

Labor Day - Offices/Schools Closed Mon., Sept. 4

Late Start Day Wed., Sept. 13

Late Start Day Wed., Oct. 4

No Student Attendance Fri., Oct. 6

District Holiday - Offices/Schools Closed Mon., Oct. 9

End of QTR Fri., Oct. 13

Teacher Institute (8am to 3pm) No Student Attendance Fri., Oct. 27

Late Start Day Wed., Nov. 8

Parent - Teacher Conferences, No Student Attendance Mon., Nov. 20 &  
Tues., Nov. 21

Fall Break - Offices/Schools Closed Wed., Nov. 22 -  
Fri., Nov. 24

Late Start Day Wed., Dec. 13

End of QTR/Semester Fri., Dec. 22

District Holiday - Offices/Schools Closed Dec. 25 - Jan. 1

Winter Break, No Student Attendance Dec. 25 - Jan. 5

Martin Luther King Day - Offices/Schools Closed Mon., Jan. 15

Late Start Day Wed., Jan. 24

Late Start Day Wed., Feb. 7

No Student Attendance Emergency Make-up Day*

Presidents Day - Offices/Schools Closed Mon., Feb. 19

Teacher Institute (8am to 3pm) Kane County ROE Fri., Mar. 1

Late Start Day Wed., Mar. 6

End of QTR Fri., Mar. 8

Spring Break, No Student Attendance Mar. 25 - Mar. 29

District Holiday - Offices/Schools Closed Fri., Mar. 29

Late Start Day Wed., Apr. 17

Teacher Institute (8am to 3pm) No Student Attendance Fri., Apr. 26

Late Start Day Wed., May 8

Last day of school, if No Emergency Days have been used Thurs., May 23

Emergency Make-up Days* May 24 & May 28 - 30

Memorial Day - Offices/Schools Closed Mon., May 27

Last possible day of school - If ALL Emergency Make-up Days* 
are used Thurs., May 30

Juneteenth - Offices/Schools Closed Wed., Jun. 19
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All dates subject to change throughout school 
year, with BOE Approval.

* For complete Emergency Make-Up Day 
information, please see the following page.

Fri., Feb. 16
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1st Make-Up Date: February 16, 2024 would become a school attendance day

2nd Make-Up Date: May 24, 2024 would become a school attendance day

3rd Make-Up Date: May 28, 2024 would become a school attendance day

4th Make-Up Date: May 29, 2024 would become a school attendance day

5th Make-Up Date: May 30, 2024 would become a school attendance day

2023-2024 Emergency Make-Up Day Calendar 

For the 2023-2024 school year, District 300 will make up a maximum of 5 emergency days. 

The last possible day of school (if multiple emergency days are used) for the 2023-2024 school year is 
May 30, 2024. If no emergency days have been used, the last day of the school year will remain  
May 23, 2024. 

In an effort to keep parents and guardians informed, District 300 will send an RCS email after each 
emergency day to confirm the make-up date. If, at any time, parents have questions about make-up days 
or the District 300 calendar, please email Communication.Services@d300.org.


